

## BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

## **COMMISSIONERS:**

W.C. Askew, Sr., Reginald D. Boze, Doug Burleson, Gregory H. Kinney, Wayne Nelson

## **2025 SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS**

## **Board of Public Works of Van Buren County**

Regular meetings of the Board of Public Works of Van Buren County have been scheduled to take place in 2025 as follows:

January 9 April 3 July 9 October 2

Regular meetings are held at 5:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as can be heard, at 325 W. James St., Lawrence, MI unless otherwise posted.

THE VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY AND REASONABLE LANGUAGE ASSISTANCE AND/OR AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES (SUCH AS SIGNERS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED OR AUDIO TAPES OF PRINTED MATERIALS BEING CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING) TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES OR LIMITED-ENGLISH PROFICIENCY AT ANY MEETING/HEARING UPON TEN (10) DAYS' NOTICE TO THE VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION OFFICE. INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES REQUIRING AIDS OR LANGUAGE SERVICES SHOULD CONTACT THE VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION, ATTN. JILL BRIEN, POST OFFICE BOX 156, LAWRENCE, MICHIGAN 49064, OR BY CALLING THE ROAD COMMISSION OFFICE AT 269-674-8011, EXTENSION 236.

**BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF VAN BUREN COUNTY** 

325 W. JAMES ST. • P.O. BOX 156 • LAWRENCE, MI 49064
TELEPHONE (269) 674-8011 • FAX (269) 674-3770 • EMAIL vbcrc@vbcrc.org • WEBSITE www.vbcrc.org